

John Lewis Stock Number	46401			
Name	BISCUIT BARREL			
Ingredients	<p>Farmhouse Ginger Biscuits 140g – <u>Biscuit Flour</u>, Sugar, Shortening (Vegetable Oil: Palm [70%], Rapeseed [30%]), Ginger Shavings (7.5% Syrup), Water, <u>Eggs</u>, Skylark (Raising Agent (E450), <u>Wheatflour</u>, Salt), Soda (E-500), Ginger Powder (0.2%).</p> <p>Nut and Spice Biscuits 140g – <u>Biscuit Flour</u>, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil: Palm [70%], Rapeseed [30%]), <u>Oatflakes</u>, Sultanas, Syrup, <u>Eggs</u>, <u>Hazelnut Meal</u> (3.1%), Skylark (Raising Agent (E450), <u>Wheatflour</u>, Salt), Soda (E-500), Spices (0.16%).</p> <p>Chocolate Chip Cookies 140g – <u>Biscuit Flour</u>, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil: Palm [70%], Rapeseed [30%]), Emulsifier (E471), Natural <u>Butter</u> Flavouring, Colour (E160b), (E100), Chocolate Chips (9.2%)(Sugar, Whole <u>Milk</u> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla), <u>Eggs</u>, Syrup, Skylark(Raising Agent (E450), <u>Wheatflour</u>, Salt), Soda (E-500), Salt, Vanilla.</p> <p>Orange and Sultana Cookies 140g – <u>Biscuit Flour</u>, Sugar, Shortening (Vegetable Oil: Palm [70%], Rapeseed [30%]), Sultanas (3.4%), Water, <u>Eggs</u>, Skylark (Raising Agent (E450), <u>Wheatflour</u>, Salt), Soda (E-500), Orange Flavour (0.8%).</p>			
For allergens, see ingredients underlined				
Net Quantity	560g			
Country of Origin	Scotland			
Storage Instructions	n/a			
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW			
Instructions for use	n/a			
Nutrition Labelling	Farmhouse Ginger Biscuits			
		100g	100g	
	Energy KJ/KCal	2163/515	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.9
	Total Fat (g)	24.1	of which sugars (g)	8.6
	of which saturates (g)	11.3	Protein (g)	6.7
			Salt(g)	1
	Nut and Spice Biscuits			
		100g	100g	
	Energy KJ/KCal	2139/509	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.2
	Total Fat (g)	23.5	of which sugars (g)	17.9
	of which saturates (g)	10.9	Protein (g)	6.5
			Salt(g)	1
	Chocolate Chip Cookies			
		100g	100g	
	Energy KJ/KCal	2163/515	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.9
Total Fat (g)	24.1	of which sugars (g)	18.6	

	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>of which saturates (g)</td> <td>11.3</td> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>6.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Salt(g)</td> <td>1</td> </tr> </table> <p>Orange and Sultana Biscuits</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td></td> <td>100g</td> <td></td> <td>100g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Energy KJ/KCal</td> <td>2163/515</td> <td>Total Carbohydrates(g)</td> <td>67.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Fat (g)</td> <td>24.1</td> <td>of which sugars (g)</td> <td>18.6</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates (g)</td> <td>11,3</td> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>6.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Salt(g)</td> <td>1</td> </tr> </table>	of which saturates (g)	11.3	Protein (g)	6.7			Salt(g)	1		100g		100g	Energy KJ/KCal	2163/515	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.9	Total Fat (g)	24.1	of which sugars (g)	18.6	of which saturates (g)	11,3	Protein (g)	6.7			Salt(g)	1	
of which saturates (g)	11.3	Protein (g)	6.7																											
		Salt(g)	1																											
	100g		100g																											
Energy KJ/KCal	2163/515	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.9																											
Total Fat (g)	24.1	of which sugars (g)	18.6																											
of which saturates (g)	11,3	Protein (g)	6.7																											
		Salt(g)	1																											
Alcoholic Strength	n/a																													
Suitable for vegetarians		Y																												
Suitable for vegans		N																												
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		N																												
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		N																												
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		N																												
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		N																												
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		N																												
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Y																												
Free from alcohol		Y																												
Free from artificial flavours		Y																												
Free from artificial colours		Y																												